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NOTE: Class schedule changes may occur after this schedule is published. Students 
should consult the course list each term for the most current schedule of classes. 



Fa1 2 Winter Spring 
Trimester Trimester Trimester 

Application Deadline Aue 27 Dec 3 Mar 14 

Applicant File Completion Deadline 
Sept 3 Dec 17 Mar 28 

New Student Orientation Sevt 11 Tan 3 Aur 4 

Registration 
Begins June 4 Oct 29 Jan 28 
Ends July 30 Nov 24 Feb 28 

Payment & Registration Conhation 
Mail Deadline Aug 27 Dec 17 Mar 25 
New StudentsIMake-up Sept 11 Jan 3 Apr 4 

Classes Begin Sept 17-19 Jan 7-9 Apr 8-10 

Last Day to Add or Drop Class Without Record Notation 
Sept 19 Jan 9 Apr 10 

Last Day to Change Grade Option 
Oct 31 Feb 13 Mav 23 

Last Day to Drop a Class Nov 15 Feb 21 Tune 6 

Classes End Dec 10-12 Mar 25-27 Tun 24-26 

Final Grades Due Dec 20 Apr 4 July 5 

Classes Meet Sept 17-19 
Oct 1-3 
Oct 15-17 
Od 29-31 
Nov 12-14'' 
Nov 19-21 
Dec 3-5, 
Dec 10-12 

Jan 7-9* Apr 8-10 
Jan 14-16 Apr 22-24 
Jan 28-30 May 6-8 
Feb 11-13* May 2@221Y 
Feb 18-20 June 3-5 
Mar 14-6 June 17-1Y 
Mar 18-20* June 24-26 
Mar 25-27 

+ One week between classes 
** Classes scheduled on Sunday, May 22, will meet Monday night, May 23,from 6-10 
p.m. to allow students to participate in graduation ceremonies. 
The college reserves the right to change one or more of the above dates should it be nec- 
essay.  In such cases, suficient adwnce notice will be given. 



Program Information Sessions 
Adults who are interested in Augsburg Weekend College are encour- 
aged to attend one of the information sessions that are scheduled 
throughout the year These information sessions are free of charge 
and are approximately two hours in length. Please call the Weekend 
College Ofice (330-1782) to receive further details on these informa- 
tion sessions or to sign up for one of the following dates: 

For Fall Trimester, 1993-1994 
-- 

Tuesday, May 25 
Saturday, June 12 
Tuesday, June 29 
Saturday, July 17 

For Winter Trimesteq 1993-1994 

Tuesday, October 12 
Saturday, November 13 

For Spring Trimester, 1993-1994 - - 

Tuesday, January 25 5:30 p.m. 
Saturday, February 26 9:00 a.m. 

For more information write or call: 
Augsburg Weekend College Office 
Augsburg College 
731 21st Avenue South 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55454 

Phone: 6121330-1782 
FAX. 6121330-1649 



1993 - 1994 
Tuition and Fees 

Application Fee (payable once, non-refundable) 

Tuition (per course) 
($221.25 per semester credit) 

Tuition (per summer course; 1993) 

Activity Fee (per trimester) 

Audit a Course 

Lifetime Sports: 
Fee for course 
Fee for Assessment of Previous Learning 

Nursing Clinical Fee 

Student Teaching Fee (per course) 

Late Fee (per day) 

Registration change after first class meeting 
(cancel/add/change grade option, or combination at one time) 

Transcript Fee (first is free, per copy after first) 

Finance Charge: A finance charge is applied at a simple rate of 1% per 
month on any account with an open balance of 30 days or more. 

Augsburg College resmes the right to adjust charges should economic conditions 
necessitate. 



General Education Guidelines 
Students who entered Augsburg during the 1991-1992 academic year and 
transferred in seven or more Augsburg course equivalents will follow the 
General Distribution requirements; students who transferred in less than 
seven Augsburg course equivalents will follow the Liberal Arts Perspectives 
along with the requirements for their major. 

Students who entered Augsburg during the 1992-1993 academic year and 
transferred in 16 or more Augsburg course equivalents will follow the 
General Distribution requirements; students who transferred in less than 16 
Augsburg course equivalents will follow the Liberal Arts Perspectives along 
with the requirements for their major. 

Students who entered Augsburg during the 1993-1994 academic year and 
transferred in 25 or more Augsburg course equivalents will follow the 
General Distribution requirements; students who transferred in less than 25 
Augsburg course equivalents will follow the Liberal Arts Perspectives along 
with the requirements for their major. 

A list of courses that fulfill Liberal Arts Perspectives is made available with 
registration materials or may be obtained from the Registrar's office. 



Graduation Requirements 

Each student must apply for graduation at the time specified by the 
Registrar. Application forms are available in the Registrar's Office. 

All degree and course requirements must be completed and verified in the 
Registrar's Office prior to the anticipated date of graduation (there may be 
no incompletes or open courses on the academic record). 

1. Students under general education distribution requirements must 
complete 35 courses? 

2. Students under Liberal Arts Perspectives requirements will follow the 
guidelines listed below: 

If you matriculated at Augsburg between September 1,1991, and 
December 31,1992, you must complete 34 courses: meet the full Liberal 
Arts Perspectives requirements, Entry Level Skills Assessments, and 
Graduation Skills Requirements. 

If you matriculated at Augsburg on or after January 1,1993, and trans- 
ferred fewer than 14 Augsburg equivalent courses, you must complete 33 
courses: meet the full Liberal Arts Perspectives requirements, Entry 
Level Skills Assessments and Graduation Skills Requirements. 

If you matriculated at Augsburg on or after January 1,1993, and trans- 
ferred in 14 or more courses, you must complete 33 courses*, meet the 
advanced-transfer Liberal Arts Perspectives, Entry Level Skills 
Assessments, and Graduation Skills Requirements. 

* At least 11 course credits must be Uppe~ Division, numbered in t he 300s or 400s. Included 
in the number of courses requiredfirgraduation must be the completion of a major. 



Fall Trimester 1993-1994 
Friday Evening, 6:00-9:30 

ART 240 
BIO 102 
BUS 242 
BUS 355 
BUS 362 
BUS 391 
CSC 271 
ECO 112 
EDE 350 

EDE 379 
EDE 382 

EDS 350 
EDU 210 
EDU 264 
ENG 331 
ENG 271 
GST 140 
HPE 114 
NUR 305 
NUR 350 
NUR 403 
PHI 230 
PHI 350 
PHY 101 
PSY 105 
PSY 361 
PSY 399 
REL 356 
REL 472 
SOC 231 
SOC 265 
SPC 111 
SPC 345 
S W  260 

Art History Survey 
Biological World* 
Principles of Management 
Marketing Communications 
International Business 
Business Law 
Cobol 
Principles of Macroeconomics 
Creating Learning Environments: Kindergarten-Elementary 
(9117-11/12) 5 
Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Art (911 7-10115) 2.5 
Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Mathematics 
(10129-12/10) .5 
Reading in the Content Areas (9117-11/12) .5 
Learning and Development in an Educational Setting 
Orientation to Education in an Urban Setting (9117-11/12) .5 
British Literature: Medieval to Elizabethan 
European Literature: Homer to Dante 
Introduction to Liberal Arts (9117-11 112) .5 
Safety Education (9117- 11/12) .5 
Contemporary Nursing I: Communication * 
Introduction to Nursing Research 
Contemporary Nursing 111: Families 
Logic 
Philosophy of Religion (same as REL 350) 
Astronomy * 
Principles of Psychology 
Personality 
Psychology Internship 
History of Religions 
Theology of Paul 
Family Systems: A Cross Cultural View 
Culture: Ethnicity, Gender and Race 
Public Speaking 
Organizational Communication 
Humans Developing 

Saturday Morning, 8:30-1200 

BIO 103 Human Anatomy and Physiology * 
BUS 221 Principles of Accounting I 



BUS 331 
BUS 391 
CHM 100 
CSC 330 
ECO 112 
ECO 113 
ECO 313 
EDE 377 
EDE 387 

EDE 388 
EDE 389 

ENG 111 
ENG 227 
ENG 245 
INS 232 
MAT 103 
MAT 124 
MIS 175 
MIS 279 
PHI 110 
POL 342 
PSY 381 
REL 221 
REL 440 
SOC 211 
SPC 355 
SWK 463 

Financial Management 
Business Law 
Chemistry for Changing T i e s  
Theory of Computation 
Principles of Macroeconomics 
Principles of Microeconomics 
Intermediate Microeconomics 
Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Science (9/1&10/16) -25 
Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Language Arts 
(10/30-12/11) .5 
Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Health (11 /20-12/11) .25 
Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Physical Education 
(9/18-11/13) .5 
Effective Writing 
Journalism 
Introduction to Literature 
African American Experience in America 
Basic Mathematics (no credit toward graduation) * 
Calculus I 
Computer for Business, Economonics and MIS 
Quantitative Methods for Business, Economics and MIS 
Introduction to Philosophy 
Mass Communications in Society 
Psychology in Historical Perspective 
Biblical Studies 
Varieties of Christian Spirituality 
Human Community and the Modem Metropolis 
Small Group Communication 
Community Organization and Development 

Saturdav Afternoon, 1:15-445 

BIO 
BUS 
BUS 
BUS 
BUS 
BUS 
BUS 
CSC 
ECO 
EDE 
EDS 
EDU 
EDU 

The Biology of Aging 
Principles of Accounting I 
Principles of Accounting I1 
Principles of Management 
Principles of Marketing 
Managerial Cost Accounting 
Human Resource Management 
Structured Programming 
Intermediate Macroeconomics 
Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Music (11 /20-12/11) .25 
Creating Learning Environments: Secondary 
Orientation to Education in an Urban Setting (10/3@12/11) .5 
Media Technology (9/18-11/13) .5 



ENG 251 
ENG 350 
HIS 103 
HPE 116 
PHI 120 
POL 160 
POL 342 
REL 111 
REL 370 
SOC 121 
SOC 375 
SPC 354 
SWK 257 
SWK 466 

Readings in America Literature 
American Literature to 1920 
The Modern World 
Health Concepts for Educators (10/3&12/11) .5 
Ethics 
World Politics 
Mass Communications in Society 
Introduction to Theology 
American Indian Spirituality and Philosophical Thought 
Introduction to Human Society 
Social Psychology 
Interpersonal Communication 
Exploring Human Services 
Field Work 111 

Sunday Afternoon, 1:15-445 

ART 132 Photography 
BUS 252 Principles of Marketing 
BUS 322 Accounting Theory & Practice 
ECO 313 Intermediate Microeconomics 
EDE 351 Techniques for Teaching Reading 
EDE 495 Topics: Kindergarten-Elementary Interdisciplinary 

StudiesISocial Studies (9119-11 114) .5 
EDU 388 Human Relations (10-31-12112) .5 
ENG 225 Intermediate Expository Writing 
HPE 115 Health and Chemical Dependency Education (10131-12/12) .5 
HPE 482 Coaching Theory of Sport 
INS 233 Women in Cross-Cultural Perspective 
MIS 175 Computers for Business, Economics, and MIS 
MIS 279 Quantitative Methods for Business, Economics and MIS 
MIS 375 Management Information Systems in Organizations 
REL 441 Feminism and Christianity 
SOC 265 Culture: Ethnicity, Gender, Race 
SPA 111 Beginning Spanish I 
SWE 111 Beginning Swedish I 
SPC 352 Persuasion 
SWK 361 Social Response to Human Needs 

To Be Arranged 

EDE 263 Kindergarten-Elementary Clinical Experiences .5 
EDS 252 Clinical Experience .5 



Evening Classes (meet weekly, September 8 through December 16) 

CSC 145 
CSC 340 
ECO 414 
ENG 345 
EDS 364 
EDS 366 
EDS 374 
HPE 002 

MIS 479 

PHY 116 
POL 325 
POL 370 
POL 421 
SPA 111 

Computing for the Liberal Arts, Thurs 6-9 pm 
Digital Communication and Computer Networks, Thm 6-9 pm 
Labor Economics, Tues 6-9 pm 
Introduction to English Language, Tues 6-9 pm 
English Methods, Thurs 4:50-8:00 pm 
Foreign Language Methods, Thurs 4:50-8:00 pm, .5 
Natural Science Methods, Thurs 4:50-8:00 pm .5 
Racquet Sports, Tues 5:30- 7:30 pm 
(9121, 9/28, 10/5,10/12,10/19,10/26) 
Intermediate Quantitative Methods for Business, Economics 
and MIS, Thurs 6-9 pm 
Introduction to Physics, Thurs 6-9 pm 
Public Administration, Thurs 6:30-9:30 pm 
Constitutional Law, Tues 630-930 pm 
Topics in American Politics, Wed 690-9:30 pm 
Beginning Spanish I, 6-9 pm, evenings TBA 

Student Teaching (Prereq: Approval and Placement by Education Dept.) * ** 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDS 
EDS 
EDS 
EDS 

481A K Student Teaching 
481B K-El Student Teaching 
481C El Student Teaching 
482A K Student Teaching 
482B K-El Student Teaching 
482C El Student Teaching 
48341 K Student Teaching 
483B K-El Student Teaching 
48X El Student Teaching 
484 El Student Teaching 
481 Student Teaching 
482 Student Teaching 
483 Student Teaching 
484 Student Teaching 

* Extra class or lab sessions required 
**Additional clinical fee required 



Winter Trimester 1993-1994 
Friday Evening, 6:OO-9:30 

ART 102 Design 
BUS 242 Principles of Management 
BUS 252 Principles of Marketing 
BUS 331 Financial Management 
BUS 340 Human Resource Management 
BUS 391 BusinessLaw 
CSC 345 Principles of Computer Organization 
ECO 113 Principles of Microeconomics 
EDE 364 Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Interdisciplinary Studies 

(3143125) .25 
EDE 495 Topics: Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Language 

Arts/Childrenls Literature 
EDS 477 School and Society 
EDU 341 Media Technology (1 17-2/18) .5 
ENG 226 Introduction to Creative Writing 
HPE 116 Health Concepts for Educators (2111-3/25) .5 
MUS 130 Introduction to Music in the Fine Arts 
NUR 306 Contemporary Nursing I1 
NUR 310 Community Health Nursing 
PHI 380 Ethics of Medicine and Health Care 
PHY 106 Introductory Meteorology 
POL 122 Metropolitan Complex 
PSY 105 Principles of Psychology 
PSY 373 Organizational Psychology 
REL 263 World Justice and Hunger 
REL 343 Theology of Marriage 
SOC 121 Introduction to Human Society 
SOC 265 Culture: EthnicityI Gender and Race 
SPC 354 Interpersonal Communication 
SWK 260 Humans Developing 
SWK 363 Methods and Skills of Social Work 

Saturday Morning, 8:30-12:OO 

BIO 231 The Biology of Women 
BUS 221 Principles of Accounting I 
BUS 222 Principles of Accounting I1 
BUS 352 Marketing Research and Analysis 
BUS 425 Advanced Accounting 
BUS 433 Financial Theory: Policy and Practice 
CSC 320 Algorithms 



ECO 112 
ECO 313 
ECO 318 
EDE 351 
EDE 376 

EDE 379 
EDE 382 
EDU 264 
EDU 388 
ENG 223 
ENG 438 
INS 320 
MAT 104 
POL 342 
B Y  105 
REL 353 
REL 363 
SPC 111 
SPC 355 
SWK 465 

Principles of Macroeconomics 
Intermediate Microeconomics 
Management Science 
Techniques of Teaching Reading 
Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Social Studies 
(118-1/29) .25 
Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Art (1 18-1 129) .25 
Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Math (2112-3126) .5 
Orientation to Education in an Urban Setting (2112-3126) .5 
Human Relations (21123126) .5 
Writing for Business and the Professions 
Shakespeare 
American Indian Women 
Intermediate Algebra (no credit toward graduation) * 
Mass Communications in Society 
Principles of Psychology 
Denominations and Religious Groups 
Religion in America 
Public Speaking 
Small Group Communication 
Social Policy 

Saturday Afternoon, 1:15-4:45 

BUS 222 Principles of Accounting I1 
BUS 252 Principles of Marketing 
BUS 323 Accounting Theory & Practice I1 
BUS 465 International Management 
CSC 210 Data Structures 
ECO 113 Principles of Microeconomics 
ECO 312 Intermediate Macroeconomics 
ECO 415 Managerial Economics 
EDE 350 Creating Learning Environments: Kindergarten-Elementary 

(118-2119) .5 
EDE 377 Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Science (1 18-1 129) .25 
EDS 375 Social Studies Methods (2112-3126) .5 
EDU 370 Classroom Management (118-2119) .5 
ENG 245 Introduction to Literature 
ENG 351 American Literature since 1920 
HIS 222 U.S. History since 1877 
HPE 115 Chemical Dependency Education (2112-3126) -5 
MAT 121 Finite Mathematics 
MIS 175 Computers for Business, Economics and MIS 
MIS 279 Quantitative Methods for Business, Economics and MIS 
PHI 120 Ethics 



PSY 362 Behavior Disorders 
REL 111 Introduction to Theology 
REL XXX Upper division - to be announced 
SPA 111 Beginning Spanish I * 
SPC 329 Intercultural Communication 
SPC 351 Argumentation 
SWK 364 Field Work1 
SWK 469 Field WorkIV 

Sunday Afternoon, 1:15-445 

ART 118 Painting 
BUS 242 Principles of Management 
BUS 326 Tax Accounting 
BUS 440 Operations Management 
ECO 315 Money and Banking 
EDE 375 Discovery in the World of Kindergarten (2113-3127) .5 
EDU 282 Introduction to Special Education 
EDE 380 Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Music (1 19-1 130) .25 
EDE 388 Kindeqarten-Elementary Curriculum: Health (316-3127) .25 
EDE 389 Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Physical Education 

(119- 2/20) .5 
ENG 111 Effective Writing 
FRE 111 Beginning French I * 
GER 111 Beginning German I * 
HIS 102 The Shaping of Western Civilization 
HPE 114 Safety Education (2113-3127) .5 
HPE 353 Kinesiology & Physiology 
INS 105 Introduction to American Indian Studies 
MIS 175 Computers for Business, Economics and MIS 
MIS 475 Systems Analysis and Design 
REL 221 Biblical Studies 
SOC 375 Social Psychology 
SPA 111 Beginning Spanish I * 
SPA 112 Beginning Spanish I1 * 
SWE 112 Beginning Swedish I1 * 
SWK 260 Humans Developing 

To Be Arranged 
- - - - -- 

EDE 263 Kindergarten-Elementary Clinical Experiences .5 
EDS 252 Clinical Experience .5 
HPE 489 Coaching Practicum .5 
REL 366 The Church and Social Change in Latin America 

Tentative trip date to Mexico: January 1522 



- - 
Meets Weekly, WEC Winter Trimester, Jan 7- March 30 

ENG 337 British Literature: Romantic to Victorian, Tues 6-9 pm 
HPE 002 Lifetime Fitness, Thurs 5:N-7:N pm, 8 weeks 
NUR 423 Pradicum in Nursing I, Thurs 6-9 pm 
SPA 112 Beginning Spanish 11, Thurs, 6-9 pm 

Meets weeklapring Day Schedule Jan 31-May 19 

ART 225 Communication Design, Tues 6-9 pm 
ENG 101 Developmental Writing, Tues 6-9 pm 
ENG 216 American Indian Literature, Wed 6:N-9:30 pm 
ENG 341 Advanced Creative Writing, Wed 6-9 pm 
ENG 399 Internship (Developmental Writing), Tues 6-9 pm 
ENG 480 Criticism, Thurs 6-9 pm 
HIS 370 The Late Middle Ages to 1560, Wed 6-9 pm 

student Teaching W e q :  Approval and Placement by Education Dept) * " 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDS 
EDS 
EDS 
EDS 

481A K Student Teaching 
481B K-El Student Teaching 
481C El Student Teaching 
48241 K Student Teaching 
482B K-El Student Teaching 
482C El Student Teaching 
483A K Student Teaching 
483B K-El Student Teaching 
483C El Student Teaching 
484 El Student Teaching 
481 Student Teaching 
482 Student Teaching 
483 Student Teaching 
484 Student Teaching 

* Extra class or lab sessions required 
**Additional clinical fee required 



Spring Trimester 1993-1994 

Friday Evening, 6:OO-10:OO 

ART 290 Tribal Arts and Culture 
BUS 242 Principles of Management 
BUS 270 Business Ethics 
BUS 466 International Marketing 
CSC 445 Operating Systems and Computer Architecture 
EDE 350 Creating Learning Environments: Kindergarten-Elementary 

(418-5120) .5 
EDE 376 Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Social Studies 

(613-6124) .25 
EDE 380 Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Music (418-516) .25 
EDS 353 Creating Learning Environments 
EDU 388 Human Relations (418-5120) .5 
ENG 272 European Literature: Renaissance to Modern 
ENG 361 Modern Fiction 
HPE 114 Safety Education (418-5120) .5 
MUS 272 Human Identity through the Creative Arts 

(meets concurrently with MUS 472) 
MUS 472 Human Identity through the Creative Arts 

(meets concurrently with MUS 272) 
NUR 330 Trends and Issues in Nursing * 
NUR 404 Contemporary Nursing IV: Leadership and Management * ** 
POL 158 Political Patterns and Processes 
PHI 241 History of Philosophy 
PHY 101 Astronomy* 
PSY 105 Principles of Psychology 
REL 111 Introduction to Theology 
REL XXX Upper Division to be announced 
SOC 121 Introduction to Human Society 
SPC 111 Public Speaking 
SPC 480 Publication/ Promotional Communication 
SWK 260 Humans Developing 

Saturday Morning, 8:OO-1200 

BIO 101 Human Biology 
BUS 252 Principles of Marketing 
BUS 331 Financial Management 
BUS 391 BusinessLaw 
CHM 100 Chemistry for Changing T i e s  
CSC 450 Principles of Programming Languages 
ECO 113 Principles of Microeconomics 



ECO 313 
ECO 318 
EDE 351 
EDE 377 
EDS 350 
EDU 341 
ENG 111 
ENG 423 
HIS 104 
HPE 115 
MAT 114 
MIS 175 
PHI 125 
POL 342 
PSY 485 
REL 231 
REL 339 
SOC 211 
SPC 351 
SWK 461 
SWK 467 

Intermediate Microeconomics 
Management Science 
Techniques for Teaching Reading 
Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Science (419-517) .25 
Reading in the Content Areas (5121-61251 .5 
Media Technology ( 419-5121) .5 
Effective Writing 
British Novel 
The Modern Non-Western World 
Chemical Dependency Education (419-5121) .5 
Elementary Functions * 
Computers for Business, Economics and MIS 
Ethics and Human Identity 
Mass Communication in Society 
Counseling Psychology 
Religion in African American History 
Television and Religion 
Human Community and the Modern Metropolis 
Argumentation 
Advanced Methods and Skills of Social Work 
Social Worker as Professional 

Saturday A£ ternoon, 1:OO-500 

BIO 105 Biology and Society 
BUS 221 Principles of Accounting I 
BUS 222 Principles of Accounting I1 
BUS 355 Marketing Communications 
BUS 438 Investments 
CSC 170 Structured Programming 
ECO 112 Principles of Macroeconomics 
ECO 311 Public Finance 
ECO 360 International Trade and Finance 
EDE 379 Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Art (614-6125) .25 
EDE 386 Children's Literature (419-5121) 5 
EDU 264 Orientation to Education in an Urban Setting (419-5121) .5 
ENG 223 Writing for Business & Professions 
ENG 245 Introduction to Literature 
INS 260 Contemporary American Indians 
MIS 370 Advanced Computing for Business, Economics and MIS 
PSY 493 Psychology Seminar 
REL 221 Biblical Studies 
REL 345 Lutheran Heritage 
SOC 231 Family Systems: A Cross Cultural View 
SOC 349 Complex Organizations 



SPA 112 Beginning Spanish I1 * 
SPC 352 Persuasion 
SWK 462 Field Work I1 

Sunday Afternoon, 1:OO-500 

ART 250 Ceramics 
BUS 242 Principles of Management 
BUS 423 Auditing 
BUS 450 Marketing Management 
EDE 364 Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Interdisciplinary Studies 

(4110-518) 2.5 
EDE 375 Discovery in the World of Kindergarten (5122-6126 ) .5 
EDE 388 Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Health (4110-518) .25 
EDE 389 Kindergarten-Elementary Curriculum: Physical Education 

(51224126) .5 
ENG 225 Intermediate Expository Writing 
FRE 112 Beginning French I1 * 
GER 112 Beginning German I1 * 
HPE 116 Health Concepts for Educators (4110-5122) .5 
INS 233 Introduction to Women's Studies 
MAT 131 Math for the Liberal Arts 
MIS 279 Quantitative Methods for Business, Economics and MIS 
MIS 476 Information Systems Projects 
REL 221 Biblical Studies 
REL 483 ChristianEthics 
SOC 265 Culture: Ethnicity, Gender and Race 
SPA 112 Beginning Spanish I1 * 
SPA 211 Intermediate Spanish * 
SWK 365 Quantitative Methods and Program Evaluation 

To Be Arranged 

EDE 263 K-El Clinical Experience .5 
EDS 252 Clinical Experience .5 
NUR 311 Community Health Nursing I1 * ** 
NUR 427 Practicum in Nursing I1 * 

Meets Evenings 

HPE 002 Lifetime Fitness, Thurs pm, meets weekly for eight weeks 
HPE 475 Prevention and Care of Athletic Injuries (Thurs., 6-10 pm 

4/14,4/28,5/12,5/19) .5 



Student Teaching (Prereq: Approval and Placement by Education Dept) * ** - - 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDE 
EDS 
EDS 
EDS 
EDS 

481A K Student Teaching 
481B K-El Student Teaching 
481C El Student Teaching 
482A K Student Teaching 
482B K-El Student Teaching 
482C El Student Teaching 
483A K Student Teaching 
4838 K-El Student Teaching 
48X El Student Teaching 
484 El Student Teaching 
481 Student Teaching 
482 Student Teaching 
483 Student Teaching 
484 Student Teaching 

* Extra class or lab sessions required 
**Additional clinical fee required 

Augsburg College does not discriminate on the basis of race, creed, national or ethnic origin, 
age, marital status, sex or handicap as required by Title IX of the 1972 Education 
Amendments or Section 504 of the Rehbilitation Act of 1973, as amended, in its admission 
policies, educational programs, activities and employment practices 










